



**MARKETING**

GRANDMA'S Homestyle Oatmeal Raisin Big Cookies have a soft texture.. They feature rolled oats and raisins in a great tasting cookie.. 2 Big cookies in each pack.. Great for on the go snacking or after meal treat.. Include on your grab and go rack and in your catering menu to drive incremental business.

# Nutrition Facts

2 Servings per container

<b>Serving Size</b>	<b>1 Cookie (35g)</b>
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>140</b>
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 5	<b>7%</b>
Saturated Fat 1.5 g	<b>9%</b>
Trans Fat 0 g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 10 mg	<b>3%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 150 mg	<b>6%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b> 24 g	<b>9%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1 g	<b>4%</b>
Total Sugars 12 g	
Includes 8 g Added Sugars	<b>17%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 2 g	

Vitamin D	0 mcg	0%
Calcium	60 mg	4%
Iron	0.9 mg	4%
Potassium	120 mg	2%

\* The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Code	Dist Prod Code	GTIN	Calculated Pack			
45093	310361	00028400450935	60 x 2.5 OZ			
Brand	Brand Owner	GPC Description				
Grandma's	PepsiCo Inc. Brand Owner	Biscuits/Cookies (Shelf Stable)				
Gross Weight	Net Weight	Case/Catch Weight	Country Of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition	
10.855 LBR	9.375 LBR	No	United States	Yes	No	
Shipping						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
22.625 INH	13.375 INH	4.813 INH	0.843 FTQ	6x9	182 Days	35 FAH / 85 FAH
Traceability Regulation						
Regulation Type Code	Regulatory Act	Trade Item Regulation Compliant	Regulation Restrictions and Descriptors			
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			

HANDLING SUGGESTIONS

All products are code dated with "guaranteed fresh by" date on front of bag. Rotate product to insure fresh products. Destroy products that are beyond the "guaranteed fresh by" date. Store at room temperature out of direct sunlight.

- ALLERGENS
- C = 'Contains'; MC = 'May Contain'; N = 'Free From'; UN = 'Undeclared'; 30 = 'Free From Not Tested'; 50 = 'Derived from Ingredients'; 60 = 'Not Derived From Ingredients'; NI = 'No Info'*
- Milk - NI

Eggs - C

Soybean - NI

Wheat - C

Sesame - NI

Peanuts - MC

Tree - MC

Fish - NI

Shellfish - NI

INGREDIENTS

Enriched Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Oil (Palm And Canola Oil [With TBHQ To Preserve Freshness]), Rolled Oats, Raisins, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Raisin Paste, Fructose, Dextrose, And Less Than 2% Of Leavening (Baking Soda, Monocalcium Phosphate, Ammonium Chloride), Molasses, Eggs, Modified Corn Starch, Malt Extract, Cinnamon, Corn Syrup, Allspice, Potassium Salt, Calcium Propionate (Preserves Freshness), Salt, Natural And Artificial Flavors, Maltodextrin (Made From Corn), Caramel Color, Disodium Inosinate, And Disodium Guanylate. CONTAINS WHEAT AND EGG INGREDIENTS. ALLERGY INFORMATION: MADE ON EQUIPMENT THAT MAKES PRODUCTS CONTAINING PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

MORE INFORMATION

Ready To Eat

NUTRITIONAL ANALYSIS

Calories	140	Total Fat	5	Sodium	150 mg
Protein	2 g	Trans Fat	0 g	Calcium	60 mg
Total Carbohydrates	24 g	Saturated Fat	1.5 g	Iron	0.9 mg
Sugars	12 g	Added Sugars	8 g	Potassium	120 mg
Dietary Fiber	1 g	Polyunsaturated Fat		Zinc	
Lactose		Monounsaturated Fat		Phosphorus	
Sucrose		Cholesterol	10 mg		
Vitamin A (IU)		Vitamin D	0 mcg	Thiamin	
Vitamin A (RE)		Vitamin E		Niacin	
Vitamin C		Folate		Riboflavin	
Magnesium		Vitamin B-6		Vitamin B-12	
Monosodium		Sulphites		Nitrates	

NUTRITIONAL CLAIMS

KOSHER	YES
--------	-----

MORE IMAGES

